
Page 1 of 2 

 

CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 100-20-07-1512/July 20,2020 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CGSO-CMO 

  Amount: P316,280.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Teody Auto Repair Shop 
RJN Auto Repair 
Zamboanga Motors 
                                                                                           Date: September 10, 2020 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0470 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

September 23, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

          ERWIN E. BERNARDO               
                              BAC-Chairperson  

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS Platinum Certificate, Omnibus Sworn Statement and BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 
9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

 JOB ORDER FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS      

1.  TOYOTA HILUX SHF-179 Property no. 19674 

Pullout defective transmission and repair, remove front 

wheel L/R, change brake pad, remove rear wheel L/R, 

change brake shoes, remove propeller, change cross 

bearing 

Clutch cover 1pc, clutch lining 1pc, pilot bearing 1pc, 

release bearing 1pc, cross bearing 2pcs, brake pad 1set, 

brake shoes, 1set, flywheel bearing 1pc, grease oil 

2liters, brake fluid 1liter 

Estimated Cost: P78,200.00 

 

1 unit 

  

2.  MITSUBISHI L-300 SGD-336 Property no. 15394 

General engine overhauling, engine machinery, change 

linner and replace 

Crankshopassembly 1pc, overhauling gasket 1pc, piston 

ring std 1set, trust washer 1set, oil filter 1pc, oil 40” 6 

liters, mighty gasket 2pcs, clutch cover 1pc, clutch 

lining 1pc, release bearing 1pc, timing belt big 1pc, 

timing belt small 1pc, stationary bearing adjuster 2pcs, 

linner std 1set 

Estimated Cost: P117,900.00 

 

1 unit 

  

3. T TOYOTA HILUX SHF-176 Property no. 19679 

Repair brake system, remove front wheel L/R, change 

brake pad, remove rear wheel L/R, change brake shoes, 

remove brake master and change repair kit, replace rotor 

disc L/R 

Brake pad 1set, brake shoes 1set, brake master repair kit 

1set, brake fluid 1liter 

Estimated Cost: P33,000.00 

 

1 unit 

  

4.  MITSUBISHI L-300 SJE-987 Property no. 20969 

Pull out transmission and repair, under chassis refusing, 

repair power stearing, repair brake system, repair 

electrical wiring 

Alternator assembly 1pc, ball joint upper L/R 1set, ball 

joint lower L/R 1set, tie rod end outer L/R 1set, tie rod 

end inner L/R 1set, brake pad L/R 1set, brake shoes L/R 

1set, idler post bushing 2pcs, center post bushing 2pcs, 

clutch cover 1pc, clutch lining 1pc, release bearing 1pc, 

brake fluid 1liter, grease 1/2 liter 

Estimated Cost: P87,180.00 

 

1 unit 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

Purpose: For official use in the Office of the City Mayor, this city. 

 

 

Brand and Model  

  

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


